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AVOIDED COST
(AC)

Applicability — This rate schedule governs the calculation of the Cooperative’s Avoided Cost, as
that term is used in Rate Schedule SGPPS, for members who meet the eligibility requirements
for service under Rate Schedule SGPPS.

Avoided Cost - The Cooperative’s Avoided Cost is equal to the cost that would be incurred in
purchasing the next kilowatt hour during any hour, but which cost is avoided or offset by the
Cooperative’s purchase of that kilowatt hour from a qualifying facility pursuant to Rate Schedule
SGPPS. There are separate avoided cost structures for Solar Generation and Non-Solar
Generation. The Avoided Cost calculation and/or the formula for such calculation will be
adjusted, as needed, but no less than once annually. The Avoided Cost is calculated using the
following formula:

AVOIDED COST = E+T

Where:

E = Total average incremental cost of purchased power per KWh for each hour in the previous
calendar year (using only daytime hours for solar generation), adjusted for avoided
transmission losses.

T = Total average incremental transmission cost savings for such kWh.

Current Avoided Cost Calculation

All kwh per month—Solar Generation 4.233¢
All kWh per month—Non-Solar Generation 4.068¢
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	EnergyUnited Docket No. EC-82, Sub 23
	Single-Phase, 120/240 volts; or at company's option other available voltages.
	Rate - Monthly
	Basic Facilities Charges:
	Single-phase  $ 40.00
	Three-phase  $ 76.00
	Summer includes the billing months of May, June, July, August, September, and October.
	Winter includes the billing months of November, December, January, February, March, and April.
	Sales Tax - Any applicable North Carolina State and local sales taxes will be added to all service billed under this rate schedule.
	Electric Space Heating and Central Air Conditioners:
	Electric Domestic Water Heater:
	Single-Phase, 120/240 volts; or at company's option other available voltages.
	Rate - Monthly
	Basic Facilities Charges:
	Single-phase  $ 40.00
	Three-phase  $ 76.00
	Summer includes the billing months of May, June, July, August, September, and October.
	Winter includes the billing months of November, December, January, February, March, and April.
	Sales Tax - Any applicable North Carolina State and local sales taxes will be added to all service billed under this rate schedule.
	EnergyUnited Docket No. EC-82, Sub 23
	Single-phase  $ 40.00
	Three-phase  $ 76.00
	Summer includes the billing months of May, June, July, August, September, and October.
	Winter includes the billing months of November, December, January, February, March, and April.
	Sales Tax – Any applicable North Carolina State and local sales taxes will be added to all service billed under this rate schedule.
	EnergyUnited Docket No. EC-82, Sub 23
	Single-Phase, 120/240 volts; or at company's option other available voltages.
	Rate - Monthly
	Basic Facilities Charges:
	Single-phase  $ 45.00
	Three-phase  $ 85.50
	Summer includes the billing months of May, June, July, August, September, and October.
	Winter includes the billing months of November, December, January, February, March, and April.
	Sales Tax - Any applicable North Carolina State and local sales taxes will be added to all service billed under this rate schedule.
	RESIDENTIAL INTERRUPTIBLE SERVICE
	Single-Phase, 120/240 volts; or at company's option other available voltages.
	Rate - Monthly
	Basic Facilities Charge:
	Single-Phase  $ 40.00
	Sales Tax - Any applicable North Carolina State and local sales taxes will be added to all service billed under this rate schedule.
	Single-Phase, 120/240 volts; or
	Three-Phase, 208Y/120 volts; or at company's option other available voltages.
	Rate - Monthly
	Basic Facilities Charges:
	Single-phase  $ 40.00
	Three-phase  $ 76.00
	Sales Tax - Any applicable North Carolina State and local sales taxes will be added to all service billed under this rate schedule.
	EnergyUnited Docket No. EC-82, Sub 23
	Rate - Monthly
	Basic Facilities Charges:
	Single-phase $ 175.00
	Three-phase $ 350.00
	Demand Charge:
	All kW per month per kW of Billing Demand $ 6.25
	Sales Tax - Any applicable North Carolina State and local sales taxes will be added to all service billed under this rate schedule.
	Rate - Monthly
	Basic Facilities Charge: $ 1,750.00
	Demand Charge:
	All kW per month per kW of Billing Demand $ 7.25
	Sales Tax - Any applicable North Carolina State and local sales taxes will be added to all service billed under this rate schedule.
	Rate - Monthly
	Basic Facilities Charge: $ 1,750.00
	Demand Charge:
	All kW per month per kW of Billing Demand $ 6.89
	Closed – December 31, 2021
	Closed – December 31, 2021
	Sales Tax - Any applicable North Carolina State and local sales taxes will be added to all service billed under this rate schedule.
	Rate - Monthly
	Basic Facilities Charge: $ 10,000.00
	Demand Charge:
	All kW per month per kW of Billing Demand $ 7.50
	Sales Tax - Any applicable North Carolina State and local sales taxes will be added to all service billed under this rate schedule.
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	EnergyUnited Docket No. EC-82, Sub 18
	Sales Tax - Any applicable North Carolina State and local sales taxes will be added to all service billed under this rate schedule.
	EnergyUnited Docket No. EC-82, Sub 23
	Single-Phase, 120/240 volts; or
	Three-Phase, 208Y/120 volts; or at company's option other available voltages.
	Rate - Monthly

	Basic Facilities Charges:
	Single-phase $ 42.50
	Three-phase $ 85.00
	Demand Charge:
	All kW per month per kW of Billing Demand $ 1.75
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	Rate Schedules Approved – February 17, 2005
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	EnergyUnited Docket No. EC-82, Sub 18
	RENEWABLE ENERGY PORTFOLIO STANDARD RIDER
	Definitions

	EnergyUnited Docket No. EC-82, Sub 18
	RENEWABLE ENERGY PORTFOLIO STANDARD RIDER
	Sales Tax - Any applicable North Carolina State and local sales taxes will be added to all service billed under this rate schedule.
	EnergyUnited Docket No. EC-82, Sub 18
	Curtailable Contract Demand:  The Curtailable Contract Demand is the portion of the Contract Demand that the Cooperative will supply to the customer at all times except during a Curtailment Period.
	EnergyUnited Docket No. EC-82, Sub 18
	Rate – Monthly
	Sales Tax – Any applicable North Carolina State and local sales taxes will be added to all service billed under this rate schedule.
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	Rate Schedules Approved – January 17, 2019
	Single-Phase, 120/240 volts; or at company's option other available voltages.
	Rate - Monthly
	Rate Schedules Approved – January 17, 2019
	Rate Schedules Approved – January 17, 2019
	Sales Tax – Any applicable North Carolina State and local sales taxes will be added to all service billed under this rate schedule.
	EnergyUnited Docket No. EC-82, Sub 23
	Rate - Monthly
	Sales Tax - Any applicable North Carolina State and local sales taxes will be added to all service billed under this rate schedule.



